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Central Ave. (now Presidio Ave nos. reversed). 
lOll Block commer.ces at : ~ :.!1I1l Jzchcn St. 
100·200 (1300 Haight to 1400 Page) halght st. cars (dl 

n ·cl). Je,·rrlps. Park & Ocean cars (I IJlk) . 
200·299 (1400 Page to 1601 Oak) EIII!> &: O'Farrell (dl-

r"('I, or FHI·I,·s. P a rk & Ocean cars (direct) . 
300·399 (Onk to Fell) Panhandle Golden Gate Park. 
400· 500 (I';"" Fell to 1700 Hayes) Hayes st. cars (dlrcct); 
6OO -7OC (1 ~(lO Grove to 1700 Fulton) Hayes st. cars (set' 

transf. lsI or ~lcAlIlster st. cals (l blk). 
700-800 () 700 i''ulton to 2000 McAllister) McAllister st. 

cars (dlrpct). Hayes st. cars (2 blks). 
900-999 (~IOO Golden Gate av. to 2~Ol Turk) McAllister 

st. cars (within 1 blk). 
1000-1399 (Turk to Geary) Calvary Cemetery. 
1400-1500 (~r,!I!' Geary to ~f;99 Post) Geary st. cars (direct). 
1500-1600 (:: ' ;~19 Post to 2799 Sutter) Sutler, Clement, 8th 

& Centra l a". cars (dlrE'ct). 
1700-1800 (~!I!JU Bush to 2699 Pine) Sutter & Clement, 8th 

& ('I'nlral avo cars (direct). California (1 blk) . 
1900-2000 (3100 California to 3200 Sacramento) California. 

SUlkr & Cle ment. Central & 8th avs .• or Jackson (dl­
l e el I. Eddy & Fulton or Sacramento "t. cars (1 blk) . 

O· Fanl'll. Jones & Hyde transfer to California' 
2100-2200 (3300 Clay to 3300 Washington) Jackson st. cars 

(dine !). Eddy & Jo' ulton or Sacramento (1 blk). 
2300-2400 (3Z00 Jackson to 3200 Pacltlc av.) Jackson st. 

CENTRAL COURT, bet . Gough & Octavia. from S. a. 
HaiJ{hl; Haight st. cars (direct); (12th Prec't. 36th Dlst. ) ; 

CENTRAL PLACE, bet. Kearny and Dupont. from 6U 
Pine (S.); Kearny st. cars )1-2 blk). California or Mont· 
gome l'y st. cars (1 1-2 blks) . Sutter (2 1-2 blks); 

CERES bet. Pacltlc & Broadway, from 7U Front 
Jupiter , from Thornton av. (SW.) to Williams av. ; 8th 
& 18th or 3d & Kentucky st . cars \ _ blks) , Ralh'oad avo 
CHAMBERS, bet. Pacltlc & Broadway, from 714 Front 
(E. ) ; Kearny & MIssion cars (1-2 blk). 

CHAMBERS PLACE (now GreenwIch Alley), bet. 
Powell & Mason, from 714 Greenwich to 616 Lombard; 
Powell st. cars (direct), Kearny & 3d cars (I 1-2 blks); 

CHANNEL, bet. Berry & Hooper, from the Bay (at 
3d st.) (SW. ) to Sth. NOTE-This Is waterway spanned 
by brIdges at 4th. 6th & • th sts . 
(3d to 4th) Kentucky sl. cars (direct); receh'es 
(5th to 6th) Brannan or Kentucky sl. cars (see 3d to 4th. 
(7th to 8th ) 2d & BI,'ant or Brannan (4 blks) : 

CHAPUL TEPEC (Bernal H e ig hts), bet. Prospect avo 
and ElsIe, from Coso avo (SW. ) to Cortland avo 
1-100 (Coso avo t o E s m eralda a v. ) MIlIslon st. cars (4 
200-299 (Virginia avo to Eugenia av.) Mission st cars (4 
300-399 (Eu genia avo to Cortland a\,.) Mission st. cars. 

CHARITY , east of San Bruno nv., near Islals Creek 
(South S . F. ) ; Folsom & Sa.n B runo cars; (see AdlUD 

CHARLES, bet. Fairmount and Highland avo from 3160 
Mission .(W.) to Chenery, near Arlington (Fairmount 
'1'r. ); Harrison & Guerrero or Mission st. cars. 

CHARLES PLACE, bet. 1s t & 2d, f r om 67~ Harrison 
(N.) to E ssex Place (Rincon Hill), 2d & Bryant, 6th 

& Sansome or Folsom (1 1-2 bIke), Harrison & Guerrero 
(S. F. & S. M.) cars (direct) at 672 Harrison; 

CHARTER OAK AVENUE, east or San Bruno av. from 
[s lais Creek (S. ) to Garden Tr. at Paul av.) (South S . F . ) 
1-190 (Islals Creek to Helena) Folsom & San Bruno 
200-300 (Augusta to Sliver av.) Folsom & San Bruno 
400-500 (Thornton av. to Burrows & 28th av. S.) Folsom 

& San Bruno cars (1 blk) (see Adam for transfers) . 
600-699 (Bacon & 29th avo S. to Pst. S.) Folsom & San 

Bruno cars (1 blk); (see Adam for transfer s ). 
CHASE PLACE (now Magner Place ), bet. Broadway 

& Vallejo. from E . S. MlL'lon; (see Magner Alley) . 
CHATHAM PLACE, bet. Dupont & Stockton, from 626 

Bush (N. ), Sutter, Powell or Kearny st. cars (1 1-2 blks); 
CHATTANOOGA, bet. Dolores & Church, from 21st 

(S.) to J ersey or 24th. 
1-99 (3567 21st to 3660 22d) Mission & West 22d st. cars 

Harrison & Guerre ro st. cars (11-2 blks). 
100-199 (3673 22d to 3750 23d); (same as 1-99 above). 
200-299 (3761 23d to 3766 24th); (same as 1-99 above). 
300-399 (3761 24th to J ersey) MissIon & ·West 22d & 24th 

CHELSEA PLACE, be t. Stockton & Powell, from 6~3 
Bush (S.), Powell st. cars (1-2 blk), Sutter (1 1-2 blks). 

CHENERY. w est or San Jose a\'. (S. P. R. R.) from 
30th (S.) to Ra.nda,ll. thence (SW. ) to ClL'ltro (extended); 
1-99 (30th to Randall) Harrlson & Gu errero cars (direct). 
100-200 (Ra nda ll to Fairmount) Harrison & Guerrero 
200-300 (Fairmount to Migue l) ; (same as 100-200 above). 
400-500 (Mateo to Roanoke); (same as 100-200 above). 
600· 700 (Castro & CarrIe to DIamond) (same as 100-200). 

CHERRY, bet. Maple & 1st avo from Presidio Reserva· 
tlon (S.) to California. 
1·100 (Presidio to 3800 J ackson) Eddy & Fulton st. cars 

(2 blks), Sutter & Clement or clirr (motor) cars (3 blks) . 
200·300 (3900 WlL'lhington to 3900 Clay) Eddy & Fulton 

(DIrect), Sutter & Clement or cm!: (motor) cars (1 blk). 
400-499 (3900 Sacramento to 3S00 California) Eddy & 

Pulton, Sutter & Clement, or Cliff (motor) cars (direct). 
CHESLEY, bet. 7th & Sth from 1143 Harrison (S.) to 

942 Bryant; HarrIson & Guerrero or Bryant st. cars (dI-
rect), 8th & 18th (1-2 blk), T 

CHESTNUT, bet. Francisco & Lombard, from ElL'lt 
North (at Sansome ) (W.) to Presidio (at Lyon). 
1-100 (1699 Sansome to 1700 Montgomery) Sansome st. 

cars (direct); 
200-300 (1800 Kearny to 1900 Dupont) (Telegraph Hili); 

K earny & 3d (2 blks). Powel1 st. cars (4 blks). 
300-400 (1900 Dupont to 2000 Stockton) K earny & 3d st. 

cars (1 blk) , Powell st. cars (3 bIke) . 
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